Wisconsin Department of Children and Familes
Alleged Sexual Abuse/Child in Qut-of-Home Care
Period April 1, 2018 through June 30, 2018

d Age at the time

County T:L?::::t:f D;lt:l t::::::‘e:ni olfn I::::eg;d I;Jela :::::::;:; Matreater Relationship Placement Setting sﬁ::?r::if‘::kifg
Brown 412212018 Pending Non-Relative Treatment
Brown 4/21/2018 Unsubstantiated Kinship Care Court Ordered
Brown 4/21/2018 Unsubstantiated Kinship Care Court Ordered
Chippewa 6/25/2018 Pending Non-Relative Foster Home
Chippewa 6/25/2018 Pending Non-Relative Foster Home
Chippewa 3/30/2018 Pending Non-Relative Foster Home
Columbia 5/27/12018 Pending Kinship Care Court Ordered
Columbia 6/5/2015 Pending Non-Relative Foster Home
6/11/2018 Pending Non-Relative Foster Home
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County

Eau Claire

Eau Claire

Kenosha

Lincoln

Marathon

Menominee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

20f7

Number of Date of Alleged

Incidents

Maltreatment

6/6/2018

5/14/2018

6/4/2018

4/4/2018

5/22/2018

6/7/2018

6/11/2018

6/19/2018

6/18/2018

Wisconsin Department of Children and Familes
Alleged Sexual Abuse/Child in Out-of-Home Care
Period April 1, 2018 through June 30, 2018

Age at the time
of Alleged
Incident

Maltreatment

Determination Matreater Relationship

Pending

Pending

Pending

Substantiated Sibling

Pending

Pending

Pending

Pending

Pending

Placement Setting

Non-Relative Treatment
Foster Home

Residential Care Center

Residential Care Center

Non-Relative Treatment
Foster Home

Non-Relative Foster Home

Shelter

Unlicensed Relative

Group Home

Unlicensed Non-Relative

Allegation of
Sex Trafficking



Wisconsin Department of Children and Familes
Alleged Sexual Abuse/Child in Out-of-Home Care
Period April 1, 2018 through June 30, 2018

County "Il::;::;;f D;Itaelt‘r): aAlh:leg:td Agzli A::L:Er::}me lgne ::::::E::‘ Matreater Relationship Placement Setting sg:?r:tfif?:k?:g
Milwaukee 4/22/2018 Unsubstantiated Non-Relative Foster Home
Milwaukee 3/10/2018 Pending Non-Relative Treatment
Milwaukee 3/10/2018 Pending Unlicensed Non-Relative
Milwaukee 4/23/2018 Unsubstantiated Non-Relative Treatment

Foster Home
Milwaukee 6/5/2018 Pending Shelter
Milwaukee 3/22/2018 Unsubstantiated Group Home
Milwaukee 3/22/2018 Substantiated Non-caregiver Group Home
Milwaukee 31412016 Unsubstantiated Non-Relative Treatment

Foster Home
Milwaukee 5/20/2018 Pending Non-Relative Foster Home
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Wisconsin Department of Children and Familes
Alleged Sexual Abuse/Child in Out-of-Home Care
Period April 1, 2018 through June 30, 2018

County ':I:;?::;t:f D;I: t::;:l:cagr:d Ag:If: E:Z:El::t:ime gle :Ltrrr:?::tei::\ Matreater Relationship Placement Setting S‘e\::?r:tfifti):k;:g
Milwaukee 1 6/18/2018 3 Pending Fstr Fam Hm (Relative) N
Milwaukee 1 5/17/2018 3 Pending Unlicensed Relative N
Milwaukee 1 4/6/2018 15 Unsubstantiated Unlicensed Non-Relative ¥
Milwaukee 1 4/17/2018 5 Unsubstantiated Non-Relative Foster Home N
Milwaukee 1 6/14/2018 17 Pending e is?_‘?vli?‘gepe"de“t Y
Milwaukee 1 5/20/2018 16 Pending Group Home Y
Milwaukee 1 5/21/2018 14 Pending Shelter Y
Milwaukee 1 112512018 14 Pending N°“'T:ﬂ::‘:eHE’::““em Y
Milwaukee 1 6/18/2018 16 Pending Shelter Y
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County

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Oneida

Oneida

Outagamie

Outagamie

Outagamie
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Wisconsin Department of Children and Familes
Alleged Sexual Abuse/Child in Out-of-Home Care
Period April 1, 2018 through June 30, 2018

Age at the time
of Alleged
Incident

Number of Date of Alleged
Incidents  Maltreatment

4/5/2018

5/2/2018

4/10/2018

8/11/2011

4/26/2018

3/1/2018

3/1/2018

10/10/2015

4/12/2018

Maltreatment
Determination

Unsubstantiated

Unsubstantiated

Unsubstantiated

Substantiated

Pending

Unsubstantiated

Unsubstantiated

Not able to locate
source

Unsubstantiated

Matreater Relationship

Relative Care Provider

Placement Setting

Residential Care Center

Non-Relative Foster Home

Group Home

Unlicensed Relative

Unlicensed Relative

Non-Relative Foster Home

Non-Relative Foster Home

Residential Care Center

Non-Relative Foster Home

Allegation of
Sex Trafficking



Wisconsin Department of Children and Familes
Alleged Sexual Abuse/Child in Out-of-Home Care
Period April 1, 2018 through June 30, 2018

Age at the time

County h::g::':t:f D;‘t:l t‘:::lt::;d olfnl:::ieegr:etd Igne :g::::g:; Matreater Relationship Placement Setting s?;‘?rg;:;“::k;;fg
Rock 1 5/30/2018 15 Pending N°“‘T=‘Z':;‘:eHZﬁaetmem N
Rock 1 4/6/2018 15 Unsubstantiated N°"'T=‘j::;‘;eHzﬁztme"t N
Rock 1 4/6/2018 _ 13 Unsubstantiated Non-Relative Foster Home N
Rock 1 2/10/2015 6 Nakable/ts ozt Non-Relative Foster Home N

source
Saint Croix 1 3/8/2018 15 Substantiated Unknown Maltreater Residential Care Center Y
Shawano 1 6/1/2017 _ 9 Pending Non-Relative Foster Home N
Sheboygan 1 6/26/2018 15 Pending Non-Relative Foster Home Y
Sheboygan 1 5/2/2018 1 Unsubstantiated Shelter N
Walworth 1 121112017 3 Substantiated Minor Child Kinship Care Court Ordered N
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County

Washington

Washington

Waukesha

Winnebago

Winnebago

Winnebago

Winnebago

Winnebago
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Number of Date of Alleged

Incidents Maltreatment

6/5/2018

6/5/2018

6/2/2018

5/30/2018

5/7/2018

5/24/2018

4/3/2018

5/4/2018

Age at the time

Maltreatment
Determination

Unsubstantiated

Pending

Pending

Pending

Unsubstantiated

Pending

Unsubstantiated

Unsubstantiated

Wisconsin Department of Children and Familes
Alleged Sexual Abuse/Child in Out-of-Home Care
Period April 1, 2018 through June 30, 2018

Matreater Relationship

Placement Setting

Non-Relative Foster Home

Non-Relative Foster Home

Non-Relative Foster Home

Non-Relative Foster Home

Shelter

Non-Relative Foster Home

Non-Relative Foster Home

Non-Relative Foster Home

Allegation of
Sex Trafficking





